

(
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8121/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in SA No. 572/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANMOHAN SINGH RAWAT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent states that they will file counter
affidavit within two days. They are permitted to do so before 30.11.2007.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court after 30.11.2007
without waiting for counter affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar